Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0037-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - Townebank Falls of Neuse ASR www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This site is located at the northeast quadrant of Harps Mill Road and Falls of Neuse

Road. The site is located within the corporate city limits of the City of Raleigh. The
current four addresses are listed as follows: 7100 Falls of Neuse Road
(1717059939), 7104 Falls of Neuse Road (PIN#: 1717068089), 7105 Harps Mill
Road (PIN#: 1717160037), 7109 Harps Mill Road (PIN#:1717160037).

REQUEST: Development of a 2 story general building type, comprising 15,000 sf, bank facility
use with associated parking. The four existing properties to be recombined are
listed to total 2.07 acres; zoned OX-3-PL-CU with approved Administrative Alternate
(AAD-11-21).

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated October 21, 2021 by
Kimley-Horn.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General

1. Per Solid Waste Department instruction; cover letter shall incorporate Will Serve Letter prior to Site
Permit Review.

Engineering

2. Required NCDOT encroachment and/or driveway permits must be approved and copies provided to
Development Services — Development Engineering prior to concurrent review approval.

3. A Traffic Control and Pedestrian (TCPED) Plan must be approved and a right-of-way occupancy
permit must be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any construction activities within the
right-of-way.

Stormwater

4. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).
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5. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

6. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).
Urban Forestry

7. Submit a final tree conservation plan that includes metes and bounds descriptions of all tree
conservation areas and tree protection fencing as required (UDO 9.1.5).

8. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

Cross Access Agreements Required M | Slope Easement Required

Utility Placement Easement Required

M RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
General

1. A demolition permit shall be issued and this building permit number shown on all maps for
recording.

Engineering

2. A cross access agreement among the subject development for ASR-0037-2021 and 1717160219
shall be approved by the Development Services Department for recording in the Wake County
Registry, and a copy of the recorded offer of cross access easement shall be returned to the
Development Services Department within one day of plat recordation. If a recorded copy of the
document is not provided within this time, further recordings and building permit issuance will be
withheld.
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3. A 10" X 10" slope easement is required on private property at the adjacent property line at the

northwest corner of the site. A Slope easement deed of easement shall be approved by City staff
and the location of the easement shall be shown on a plat approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recording. If a recorded copy of the document is
not provided, then further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

A sight distance easement shall be approved by the Transportation Department for recording in the
Wake County Registry and shown on a plat approved for recordation.

The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and shown on the map approved for recordation.

A 5’ utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If recorded copies of the documents
are not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

Public Utilities

7.

Infrastructure Construction Plans (concurrent submittal) must be approved by the City of Raleigh
Public Utilities Department for all public water, public sewer and/or private sewer extensions.

Urban Forestry

8. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree

conservation areas (UDO 9.1). This development proposes (.19) acres of tree conservation area.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building

permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:

General

1.

A demolition permit shall be obtained prior to building permits.

2. A recombination map shall be recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recording of lots,

recombining the existing lots into a single tract.

Engineering

3. Afee-in-lieu for 326 LF 1' of sidewalk width along the Harps Mill Street frontage shall be paid to the

City of Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).
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4. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation — Development
Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for the NCDOT
portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

5. A public infrastructure surety for (8) street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation —
Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for
the NCDOT portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

Public Utilities

6. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Stormwater

7. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

8. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

Urban Forestry

9. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree
conservation areas (UDO 9.1).

10. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes (15) understory street trees along Harps Mill Rd. .

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
General

1. All Water, Sanitary Sewer and Reuse facilities shall be installed, inspected, tested and accepted by
the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for operations and maintenance.

Stormwater

2. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering
Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department
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must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: March 29, 2025
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: 2 Bailpy Taules Date:  11/30/2021
Devglfolpme,ﬁf,Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Cara Russell
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NOTE._ADMINISTRATIVE ALTERNATE TO BE SOUGHT

NOTE: ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHOULD HAVE
5.0% MAX LONGITUDINAL SLOPE AND 20% CROSS
SLOPE UNLESS EXPRESSLY NOTED ON PLANS

NOTE: _ STORNWATER QUANTITY AND _ QUAUTY
REQUREMENTS TO BE HANDLED BY UNDERGROUND
DETENTION SYSTEN AND SAND FILTER,

AMENITY AREA CALCULATIONS
REQUIRED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA (MIN):
10% (195 AC, 8495 SF)

PROVIDED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA:

19% (.37 AC. 16228 SF)

PARKING SPACES

erongsep wan-vss

LEGEND PRIMARY STREET SELECTION
FOR BLILD-To REQUREMENT (3.45.C)
es suRvErED STREET FRONTAGES [ o ¢ as
)] ———— LN&S Not SuRvevED 0 Al 5o BULD-TO CALCUIATIONS
g e It s o nevse o0 |1
s 2 B et HARPS MILL ROAD = SauRtENTs.
fis, 2 B0 Db weren sox RN, o 100
O £€u o ed FRARY BOLBTY a3t wom: sox
a4 £x 9 Tetecon sox
5 8 B
= 74 5 s PRMARY STREET GRITERIA ST T Py
BE o WSS ciner TR SO TOTAL FRONTAGE. 342 LF
Ll S Sk, ) R 0PTIC LNE REQURED % BULD—TO: 30% (172 LF)
N e R FALLS OF NEUSE RORD PROVDED % BULOT0: 327 (110 1)
(1234) PROVIDED ADDITIONAL AMENITY AREA: 62 LF
>, B WA ST OR URBAN THORGUGHFARE feE NS
= FARPS WILL RORD
— NE
ST
Pz e8] C. RETAIL STREET TOTAL FRONTAGE: 252 LF
> REQUIRED % BUILD-T0: S0% (126 15)
(T PROVIDED % BUILD-T0: 33% (83 LF
5 o WIED Use STREET FROVIDED ADDIIONAL ANENITY ARER: 43 LF
- 173 OF FRONTAGE AREA
(=) HARPS MILL ROAD. ¢ v
N
] PER ORDINANCE NO. (2019) 935 TC 414 TC-5A-18,
6" ROAD AND HARPS MILL ROAD
DRIVEVAY ¢ - & SDE LOT BUILDING SETBACK ARE_ DESIGNATED PRIMARY
~ DRVEWAY € < 24 WDE CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT
w -l 3S0E LOT
A RS SERnck 10° PROTECTIVE YARD
ACCESSIBLE RAMP — = 100" BUILD-TO LINE PROPOSED CROSS ACCESS TO ADJACENT PARCEL DUMPSTER AREA I
24.0'—~f
— FIRE APPARATUS. TURNING NOTIONS (TYP.
01‘—'_‘-6;; + ( ) APROX. RETAINING WALL HEIGHT: 9 TREE CONSERVATION AREA
& CROSSWALK B e dnien S [ ¢
R0 S T ——
7
i |
o
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|\Will i Il
- 1 =
R1.0 1 I : ry
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EASEMENT . | 5 P
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PG stanon |1 gHeEL STop: g
EXISTING CURB CUT — & . I ERT VAN
230.1" DRIVEWAY T0 BE CLOSED | {1 = A & RSN
€ - INTERSECTION R e ey | 5% ce N g N S
FouR (4) SHoRT - - A . Hi 1y .
T - L. B N\ B\
1
65.0" N r
t 08 %0c 5 PRIARY STREET
BULONG SETBACK
T 0 |9 I
o0 provosen _A |
MULTI-USE PATH Bl
|
T

ot
STREET FACING ENTRANCE (FALLS OF

EXISTING POWER POLE. DETALL OF
POTENTIAL RELOCATION TO BE WORKED
THROUGH AT SITE PERMITING REVIEW.

450
— s
EDESTRIAN PATH TO PRMARY —5———— |*

IGN

_L__Jﬁ

NEUSE ROAD) -
3 T PROPERTY T— | N
LINE PARKING SETBACK 5 PRIMARY STREET
BUILDING SETBACK |
EXISTNG TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET. DETAL ——____| “ ]
OF POTENTIAL RELOCATION TO BE WORKED . 1 \
H AT SITE PERMITTING REVIEW, MONUMENT

ADA PARKING SIGNAGE =
FLUSH CURS

2 STORY
7,500 S.F. (1ST)
7,500 S.F. (2ND)

15,000 S.F. (TOTAL)

(PER Z-32-20)

FFE 441.80

PEDESTRIAN PATH TO
PRIMARY STREET FACING
ENTRANCE (HARPS MILL

LIGHT FIXTURE
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e
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e ey 0 ||

LIGHT

MOTIONS (TYP.)

CROSS_ACCESS REQUREMENTS TO
PIN: 1717162145 SHALL NOT
APPLY PER 8.35D.5.A

ADJACENT PARCEL IS OCCUPIED BY
AN ATTACHED BULLDING TYPE.
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(== %
SITE LEGEND BEEE
T e slels
Sialgle
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IRl 3
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2le|e
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CONCRETE DRVE QO it
L&
DUMPSTER PAD CONCRETE I e
A 8Pl
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> 55,2
TREE CONSERVATION AREA (TCA) m TEdss
A
ASPHALT, CURB, AND GUTTER T0 BE — =LY E
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SITE DATA

PROMECT INFORMATIN

an

PROMECT NAME TOWERA FALS O NEISE RoAD
WRSOCTON: an o reLemn

N s 1717089838; 177080088; 7171800%7; 7T NIST
P—— 71007108 FALLS O NEUSE R 7108, 7108 FARPS WL R0:

207 acies (30180 5]
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EINEIEE
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FROPOSED USE (WIHN PROSECT UMTS):

FRONTAGE REQURENENTS: "
SETBACK REGUREMENTS

BUILDING FRONT FROPERTY LR 5

PrMARY STREET oULD-To 0

BULONG SIE / REAR PROPERTY LNE 3

PARKING FRONT PROPERTY UNE w

PARKNG SIOE / REAR PROPERTY LNE a

FROPERIY UNE LANDSCAPE BUFFER o ——

WOED USE orce

2 STORY, 7,600 SF EACH, 15,000 S TOTAL

OFFSTREET PARKNG

reURED ARG

T SPACE/4O0SF: 15,000 S = 30 SPAGES REQURED

REGURED HANDICAP PARKIG:

3 SPaces (N1 VN space)

PARKING NAYNUM (150% OF M. RECUREMENT):

FROVIED HANDIGAP PARKING:

3 SPACES (1 VAN PAcE)

RecuRED BCTLE PARONG:

SHORT TERN =4 SPACES

¥ oUmooR seaces
& RBGOR SPAGES To BE PROVIDED WTERIOR TO THE BULDNG.

SITE PLAN

EXSTING WALK SIGNAL. DETAIL
OF POTENTIAL RELOCATIO!
BE WORKED THROL

RELOCATIONS
THROUGH AT SITE PERMITTING REVIEW.

EXISTING POWER POLE AND GUY WIRE
oE

N 10
T SITE
PERMITTING REVIEW.

SIDEW
DETAILS OF POTENTIAL UTIITY

EXISTING TEL. PED. DETAIL OF
POTENTIAL RELOCATION 10 BE
WORKED TH

IR
S~

DUKE T
ENERGY WETER BOx 50 SDEWAK '

ACCESSIBLE RAMP.
ALK AND RANP.
TO BE WORKED

b
ROUGH AT SITE
PERMITTING REVIEW.

ERMITTING REVIEW.

EXISTING PAVEMENT
MARKINGS AND STRIPING

EXISTING SIDE
REPL)
FEE.
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U Pafne stao ] ]
t

1.9
MAINTENANCE STRIP

ASPHALT, CURB, AND GUTTER
70 8E

EWALK TO

SIDEWALK WDTH

REMOVED &
ED FOR

REPLACE
UTILITY CONNECTION.

v
PLANTING STRIP

ASPHALT, CURB, AND GUTTER

TO BE REMOVED &
EPLACED FOR
UTILITY ABANDONMENT,

EXISTING CURB CUT

TO BE CLOSED
EXISTING CATV VAULT
269.3 DRIVEWAY € -

36.4' DRIVEWAY —

MLt ROAD

60" PUBLIC R/W

ASPHALT, CURB, AND GUTTER

T0 BE REMOVED &
REPLACED FOR
UTIITY ABANDONMENT

ASPHALT, CURB,
TO BE REMOVED
REPLACED FOR
UTILITY ABANDONMENT

AND GUTTER
&

A
ROW INTERSECTION

ASPHALT, CURB, AND GUTTER
0 BE REMOVED &
REPLACED FOR

UTILITY CONNECTION,

Know what's below.
Call before you

Mor
SBEVALK AND RAWP UPDATES ALONG FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD AND HARES MIL ROAD MAY FECURE POTENTL UTLTY
RELOOATIONS DETALS OF POTENTAL RELDGATIONS T0 Bt WORKED THHGUG A1 SIE FERMITTING REVEV:
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T EIEES
£ UTILITY LEGEND HEEB
i G35
K e S NEE
H SISl
i WATER LINE I
H RN E
< FIRE LINE °|g|g
< S5 SANITARY SEWER LNE
il ELECTRIC ololo
B 2le|e
2 o FIBER 0PTIC zlz|z
H EIE
B cas HEH
> 3|3|3
POWER 3|3|5] o
H 2
TELECOMMUNICATION %|%|%|2
- 212|122
H crpLe ol ||
H Lot poie i
= WATER WETER ala|e
a|a|a
GATE VALVE zlzl2
&|&|e
o PONT OF CONNEGTON
|~~~} BACKFLOW PREVENTOR
T T PIPE TEE/BENDS mlal-|2
> REDUCER
v FIRE HYDRANT (FH) _
N o ceraemir comeznon (o) | S E
o
A . SANITARY SEWER GLEANDUT (SSC0) e £ 2
O il
TANDARD UTILITY NOTES (AS APPLICABLE) L&l
. o445
1. ALL WATERIALS & CONSTRUGTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACGORDANGE WTH GITY OF I : 029 _ o
RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS 4 SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD fEozg
HANDBOOK, GURRENT EDITION). A csg@gr
NEELEEL
UTLITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS: N ZoxEw
A) A DISTANGE OF 100’ SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY pERy
PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN MPOLNDED RESERVOR 25012
SED. A URCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL St et Rl
NNOT BE_ACHEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED & T84S
AL NOT 5 IVATE WELL OF PUBLIC WELL LerEe
B) WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION — =T H
ETWEEN UTLITIES SHALL BE 10 IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE E
70 EXISTNG CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAN =45
ARATE. TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE NAIN AT 1 82
ST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTLIIES DIRECTOR. Sgu
ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM DUTSIDE DIAWETER TO QUTSID T+
) WHERE IT IS MPOSSIBLE 10 DATAN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTH g
SANITARY SEVER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL z8
ENGASEMENT EXTENDED 10' ON EACH SDE OF GROSSING MUST BE SPEGIFED & &
INSTALLED 10 WATERLINE SPECIFICA -
D) 5.0' MINMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANITARY g

SEWER & STORM SEWER FAGILTIES, UNLESS DIP NATERIAL IS SPECFIED FOR
SANITARY SEVER.

E) MANTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RGP STORM
DRAIN CROSSINGS; MANTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY
EVER CROSSINGS. WHES

=5 N s.
BE ACHEVED, SPECIFY DP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6-MN.
GLEARANGE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W-41 & S-49).

7 THER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITES
WITH 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED.

3 ANY NECESSARY FELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVEW & APPROVAL OF AN
AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE GITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITES DEPARTMENT
PRIOR T CONSTRUCTION.

DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE 30 DAYS ADVANCE WRITTEN NOTICE TO OANER FOR ANY.
WORK REQUIRED WITHIN AN EXISTING CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY EASEMENT TRAVERSING
PRIVATE PROPERTY.

THO

CONTRACTOR SHALL MANTAIN CONTINUOLS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING
RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY
SERVIGE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE 10 THE
ITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT.

DATE
10/01/2021

3.0' MINMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER NAINS d& SEWER FORCEMANS. 4.0
MINMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS.

IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER &

116860000

DESIGNED BY
CHECKED BY

TH
SEWER SERVICES NOT BEING LISED IN REDEVELOPNENT OF A SITE LNLESS OTHERWISE
DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTLITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES
ABANDONING TAP AT MAN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER
CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE.

90" PUBLIC R/W

PROPOSED 4" DIP FIRE
LINE SERVICE CONNECTION
PROPOSED 2.5" DIP DOMESTIC
WATER SERVICE CONNECTION

2 STORY
7,500 S.F. (1ST)
7,500 S.F. (2ND)

15,000 S.F. (TOTAL)

(PER Z-32-20)

7L for Which Tt was prepared Reuss of and mproper relance on this document WEhout wrilten cuthorization and adeptation by Kimiey—Hom and Associates, e, sh

INSTALL 4"DIP WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2X2
WATERLINE EASEMENT INMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANTS
RESPONSIBILITY 0 PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH GONNEGTION TO
PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.

FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD

INSTALL 6" PVC_SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED
T ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXMUM.

PROPOSED 2.5 DIP- PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON AL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80
DOMESTIC WATER PSi; BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANTARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING
SERVICE. CONNECTION BULDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0' ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.
—\

)

ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERNITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM
NCDWQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAN
IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NCDOT / RALROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTLITY WORY
(INCLUDING MAN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR
70 CONSTRUCTION,

FFE 441.80

PR == g N

13 GREASE NTERCEPTOR / OL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION

SPECFICATIONS SHALL'BE APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COQRDINATOR
PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BULDING PERMIT CONTACT STEVEN CALVERLEY AT (919)
996-2334 OR STEVEN.CALVERLEYGRALEIGHNC.COV FOR MORE INFORMATION.

UTILITY PLAN

|

Ll !
270 2.5 REDUCER

e i

PROPOSED 4" DIP FIRE LINE
WTH 4" FEBCO 826YD RPDA
(O APPROVED SMILAR.)

el X PROPOSED 4” DIP FRE
LINE SERVICE. CONNECTION
\ \\

14, CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE
HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX—8 OF THE RULES GOVERNING

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE MININUN

REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN SOCETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERIN

SIDEWALK AND RAMP,
DETAILS QF POTENTIAL UTILITY

PFROPOSED 1

LINE WITH 1.5" IRRIGATION

METER AND 1.5" FEBCO 825Y
RPZ (OR APPROVED SMLAR.)

RELOCATIONS TO BE WORKED
THROUGH AT SITE PERMITTING REVIEW.

NC

WATER

TER) I
OR THE LOCAL CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE

STRINGENT. A CERTIFICATE DF COMPLIANGE SHALL Al ED FOR EACH DEVICE
PRIOR_TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (913)
9965623 OR JOANIEHARTLEYSRALEIGHNC,COV FOR MQRE. INFORMATION.

N
A

7

PROPOSED 55 CLEANOUT (TYP.)

J\QW\Z')@' TAPPING
SLEEVE AND VALVE

HARPS- MLt ROAD
60" PUBLIC R/W

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
0 10 20 40
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GENERAL LANDSCAPE NOTES

1. LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF PLANT MATERIAL. NOTIFY
OWNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FIELD CONDITIONS AND THOSE SHOWN
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JECT NUMBE]
E21.040

PRO.
S

LANDSCAPE
PLANTING PLAN

(4P 151 GR (4) CHI ONTHE PLAN.
3 v "
o o 2. VERIFICATION OF TOTAL GUANTIES AS SHOWN ON THE PLANT LIST SHALL BE THE
(3) RH RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND THE TOTAL QUANTITIES SHALL BE AS
(2)cAm 5 APLE SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
—\ 20 o
S 10 Gum 3. AL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM WITH THE STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE
\ o A 'AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN AND THE WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS.
> Q N
- A T 4 ALLPLANT GROUPINGS SHALL BE MULCHED AS ONE BED. 3" OF DYED BROWN DOUBLE
/ Y — ==\ SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH SHALL BE USED AROUND ALL PLANTINGS.
— o - A ( 107 GUm 5. APPLY PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE TO ALL NEW PLANTING BEDS AT MANUFACTURER'S
= S — = = 1 RECOMMENDED RATE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF MULCH.
ATt ~<
< ' —>('Y 1 Gum . »m,s\s{ | 6. ESTABLISH POSITIVE DRAINAGE IN AL PLANTING BEDS AND AWAY FROM BUILDINGS,
: o I S 7. DO NOT INSTALL PLANT MATERIAL N IMPERVIOUS SOLS, . HOLES WHICH, WHEN
o - ™ FILLED WITH WATER, DO NOT COMPLETELY DRAIN WITHIN TWO HOURS,) SEE
. SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOPSOIL REQUREMENTS.
) (21 MG " (21) SAL8 __/ 22 PNE \\
DY W) (& roriar 1 THE SCHEDULED SITE VISIT AND AT THE FOLLOWING INTERVALS:
& roru| I 8.1.  REVIEW OF GRADING PRIOR TO PLANT INSTALLATION
@vie ") cam ‘ l 82, REVIEW OF PLANT MATERIAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
(268 (6] RH — B 83.  ONESUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION MEETING FOR PLANT INSTALLATION.
RANSIT SHELTER / s 1 cam 8.4 ONEFINALINSPECTION FOR ALL PLANTING OPERATIONS
LOCATION ™ A — o | & 9. THE TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON THE SITE UNTIL ALL SITE WORK
ciclolclolo /VV ( S 1S COMPLETED AND THE FINAL SITE INSPECTION PRIOR TO THE CERTIFICATE OF
YRS, \ OCCUPANCY [CO) I5 SCHEDULED. THE FENCING SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO FINAL
(3] AF I SITEINSPECTION FOR THE CO.
(6)CAM 10, LANDSCAPE SUB-CONTRACTOR (UNDER GC CONTRACT) SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
A . [€ WATERING ALL PLANTS AT HIS COST FROM HIS OWN WATER SOURCE INCLUDING
L ) 14 RH N DURING PERIODS OF DROUGHT UNTIL THE PLANTS AND LAWN MEET FINAL
1PoRLAR COMPLETION, PLANT MATERIALS WHICH PERISH SHALL BE RE-ESTABLISHED BY THE
wea — 7L (6)5P1 | Joromar CONTRACTOR ATNO EXPENSE 1O THE OWNER.
g e & Al o \7POPLAR 11. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING ALL EQUIPMENT &
= (2)CcF SUBCONTRACTORS AWAY FROM PLANTED AREAS. IF DAMAGE OCCURS, THROUGH
BS 5 Vi NO FAULT OF THE OWNER, AREAS SHALL BE REGRADED AND REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY
‘ AT NO ADDITIONAL COST 7O THE OWNER. CONTRACTOR SHALL WATER AND
{6) MD 4 ) Hv MAINTAIN THOSE AREAS UNTIL THEY ARE AT 95% COVERAGE AT FINAL COMPLETION.
1) car
| A on 12, SUBSTITUTIONS OF PLANT MATERIAL SHALL ONLY BE ACCEPTED 40 DAYS PRIOR TO
F ok Rack AND K-l 2 OMMENCEMENT OF PLANTING OPERATIONS. SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS MUST BE IN
it WRITING AND WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FOR LACK OF AVAILABILTY REASONS WHICH
= CAN BE SUBSTANTIATED OR FOR SUPERIOR STOCK SUBSTITUTIONS.
* (8] MC
. = 4 13, IF CONFLICTS OCCUR BETWEEN WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DRAWINGS, THE
50 PE QP(“& Z a’OP %9%@&% (6 At WRITEN SPECIFCATIONS SHALL PREVAL
TREE LAWN, {5) RH 14, ALL FOUNDATION SHRUBS AND TREES TO BE PLANTED A MINIMUM OF 5-FT FROM
o (6] LR 12 e BULDING WALL. NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR ANY DISCREPANCIES,
(6) DAP ——
l A (s1car 15. MULCH LINE SMOOTH CONTINUOUS CURVES. CLEAR OUT FIRST 5-FT FROM DEBRIS AND
(8 5P —~ k0 UNDERBRUSH (TYP] AT AREAS OF EXISTING VEGETATION TO REMAIN.
80 (8) SALB 16, ALLTREES NOTWITHIN A PLANT BED TO BE TREATED WITH A 6-FT DIAMETER MULCH
iusepat 2 STORY 301 €p RING (TYP).
: o 7,500 SF. (1ST) 1a00 LANDSCAPE PLANTING REQUIREMENTS
. f
TREE LAWN o)t 7,500 S.F. (2ND)  n1¢orio
(3) Vi 15,000 S.F. (TOTAL) [1234% PROTECTIVE YARDS / STREETSCAPE [YPES / PARKING LOT (UDO 724 852 7.17)
BUILD-TO [-3+3 = (12) SALB ’ - (12) DAP /Af | HARPS MILL ROAD - PARKING LIMITED FRONTAGE
AMENTY ARE | hv (PER Z-32-20) (17hmos street Typology AVENUE 2 LANE UNDIVIDED
i ] (20) 0L d 21¢s 10 UDQ BAZCIEL MERCIAL
MAINTENANCE (51 RH 41.80 [Frontage Length 342 LF A
STRIP (65) CARI Lo "
&) Understory Trees Required (1/20LF rin.) 17.0]
(4) CAM 2 WAH 154 5a18 F (10k0 MULCH RPNG (TYP.) Understory Trees Provided (1.5' cal. & hf. min] 2
- 4) MAH (2)T 15) AR Two of fhe seventeen provided frees are located wilhin The 15 o fhe property ine
f2rvie — (19)5AL8 (61 0AP (17)s7 (5)5PI @rcc (s e
s —H [ 8 v (6)0AP @ca FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD - PARKING LIMITED FRONTAGE.
; St (AL MB. = —— (7) ABE Street pology AVENUE 6 LANE DIVIDED
Al i 5o N0 852 DA MMERGIAL
Za rontage Length 2521 A
8 o _(D 1S {‘3 — Understory Trees Required (1/20 LF min.] 120
;r Understory Trees Provided (1.5' cal. & hi. min] 120]
> llwe of the twelve provided trees are located within the 1S of the propertyine.
et Fontage Length HallF
Shius Required (15/100 F min) .0
3 Shiubs Provided (3 hi. min] 920
o TYPE A2 Transifional Profective Yard A2 10T Wide
7 - . K o Shade Trees Required (4/100 LF min. 140|
Shade Trees Provided (3" cal.. 10 ht. min 100
SCALE 1= 20 Understory Trees Required (4/100 LF min.) 14|
Understory Trees Provided (1.5' cal, & hf. min] 140
J SYM ‘ BOTANICAL NAME | ‘COMMON NAME SIZE* | NEIGHT"' ROOT REMARKS ‘ SYM ‘ BOTANICAL NAME ‘ ‘COMMON NAME | SIZE ‘ HEIGHT™ ‘ ROOT ‘ REMARKS [*£115LF Undisturbed. heavily wooded TCA area.
[\ J-EEGONS CAWOPY TReEs 3% | ]Spmealunnmcu Goldmound [Gotomouno spirea | e [ 1smg [con|  seacepsoc. ee2 vord 52 35T Vide
112 | or Jovercus wora NORTHERN RED OAK 25CAL | 10 | ses Trunk § clear 1__B5__Jrnapiolepsis indica ‘snow white' [INDIAN HAWTHORN [ scaL | 18 |cont] Shade Trees Required (&/100 LF min T4
— T inkgo bioha MAIDENHAIR TREE 25CAL | 1012z | 828 Tronk 6 clear | EVERGREEN sHRuBS Shade Trees Provided (3 cal. 10 ht, min] 40
7 LT |tiiodendron fulpfiera | TULIP POPLAR 25CAL | 101z | 828 37 }) MAH [Mahonia euybracteata Soff Caress™ |MAHONIA SOFT CARESS 15418 |CON. Undersfory Trees Required (6/100 LF min) 140]
T 3 A A Tordanom SOUTHERN SUGAR MAPLE 3CAL 0| ees %0 |) DAP |Daphne odora Aueomarginata [WINTER DAPHNE 15418 |CON. SPACED 3 O.C. Undersfory Trees Provided (1.5' cal, & hf. min] 60
“w,‘ EVERGREEN CANOPY TREES 36 [) cAR |carex oshimensis ‘Everilo’ TM EVERCOLOR EVERILLO JAPANESE SEDGE 18 |con. SPACED 18 O.C. Shrubs Required (60/100LF rrin.) 147.0)
Ay, I [Magnolia viginiana Jim Wisort [MOONGLOW SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA [15CAL| & [CONIL| straight Trunk/ Ful Crown € 34 ) RO |Rosemainus officinal ROSEMARY 18 |con. g s Movided (31 "“"" oot ; 280 "
133 LF Undist n TCA areq, £246LF 20°
- 6 | IE {iexopaca Tinga [TINGA AMERICAN HOLLY |1scaL| 78 | eas @& 17 1G_|llex glabra Shamrock SHAMROCK INKBERRY HOLLY 18 |con. earlwooded[CA e renage gasemen
AT T [ duniperus vigiana Hikpre’ |FiuLsPire Rep cepar [1sca| ¢ [eas| (19 K s |cameliasasanaua SASANGUA CAMELLIA 18" |cont. VERICLE PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING [UDG 7.17)
_EGIDUQUS UNDERSTORY TREES e—_ 27 _J AR [sarcococca hookeriana hurmils SwEET BOX 12515 SPR. cont. SPACED 20.C. Total VUA Surtace Area il
Alz CC |Cercs canadensis Hearts of Gold |HEARTS OF GOLD REDBUD. 2'CAL & |conr Straight Trunk, A\/\ |_GROUND COVERS & PERENNIALS Shade Trees Required (1/2000 SF min 17.0/EA
14 CF_|Comus floida ‘Cherokee Princess (CHEROKEE PRINCESS FLOWERING DOGWOO_ 2 CAL 8 | CONT[straight Trunk/Ful fo Ground| 316\ CARI |Carexx ce Dance |CE DANCE SEDGE 1AL cont. SPACED 12 Shade Trees Provided (3 cal. 10 ht) 170
7| )cHl_|Chionanthus vignicus Spring Fleecing’ |WHITE FRINGETREE 2CAL CONT.|_ MuliFTrunk Specimens #— a5 [ DL |Dryopteris ludoviciana SOUTHERN SHIELD FERN 1 GAL CONT.|  FULLPLANT 18'0.C. Afleust | shads lio per @och sifaee paking steo wil 0 poces or s
ermeter Iskands- A minimum of  wide
"%~ mD_|Magnoiia xloebneri Dr. Meril DR. MERRILL MAGNOLIA 2'CAL s [conr Straight Trunk 16 |JORYD [Dryopters x australs DIXIE WOOD FERN 1 GAL CONT.|  FULLPLANT 25 O.C. Shiubs Required (30/100 LF min) 73l
EVERGREEN UNDERSTORY TREES 17| HOS_|Hostax Stained Glass™ PLANTAIN LILY 1 GAL CONT.| _ RULLPLANTZ O.C. Shiubs Provided (3 & spr. min] 752
6~ | 10 [thuia occidentals smaragd [EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE [twvzca] ¢ [eae | G— » || MC |Muhlenbergia capilars PINK MUHLY GRASS 1215 [CONT[ AULLPLANT 18 O.C. Inferior Islands- Every 10 parking spaces
4 ¥ PC_|Punus caroliniana |caroLINA cHERRY LAUREL [tvzea] & [as | e P “Hameln | HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS 2GAL CONT.|  FULLPLANT 24'O.C. Each inferior sland (and terminal interior sland) must include at least 1 shade tree.
DECIDIOUS SHRUBS 114 SALB  JSALVIA LEUCANTHA SANTA BARBARA™ |MEXICAN BUSH SAGE 3GAL CONT. FULL PLANT 3 O.C. SCREENING (UDO 7.2.5)
NG~ ABE [Abelia x gandiflora Radiance RADIANCE ABELIA 15-18'SPR E) B |Echinacea pupuiea PURPLE CONEFLOWER 1GAL CONT.|  FULLPLANT 24 O.C A, Drive Thu Faclitles _ Blloading Areas _ Clservice Areas D) Mecharical Equip.
f%r 2 HY__|Hamamels viginiana COMMON WITCH HAZEL 18 2 RF|Rudbecia fulgida ‘Goldstumy BLACK EYED SUSAN 1GAL CONT.|  FULLPLANT 18'0.C YD 8.5.1 Exising Skeels
17 cA_|Clthia aniolia SWEET PEPPERBUSH G 187 | URV_|Liiope muscari Variegata” VARIEGATED LILY TURF 21/4'POT| 35BS |CONI.|  FULLPLANT 12/ O.C. Where an NCDOT controlled road does not allow sireet trees, aType C2protective
B = P vie |vioumum plicatom mariesi MARIES DOUBLEFILE VIBURNUM 24-30° PR = PLANT HEIGHTS LISTED ARE THE MINIMUM HEIGHTS AT INSTALLATION. ard s required.
: = PLANT SIZES ARE THE MINIMUM CALIPER AT INSTALLATION FOR TREES. CONTAINER SIZE SHOWN FOR OTHER PLANTS
i i COTAILER SITE SHOWFOR OIHER PLALTS
© 2R ca_[Cametaiopontca s Rkt Rt Camsha G i U A3 A G OH - LS BT LI S, St
E— 4 HYD _|Hydrangea arborescens NCHAS' INVINCIBELLE WEE WHITE HYDRANGEA SPACED 35 O.C.
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FIXTURES S1, S2 AND 83

Urbain ° e k
e MARK DESCRIPTION MODEL LAMPS | VOLTAGE | WATTAGE | LUMEN OUTPUT | BUGRATING
ST |POST T0P SITE LIGHT, FULL CUT OFF, TYPE Il ASYMNETRIC DISTRIBUTION, A AN |LUMEC VPTR S0WOLEDSK-G3-LES-208-(FINIS | LED3000K | 208V £ 9911 Im 520062
H
7 [[POST T0P SITE LIGHT, FULL GUT OFF, TYPEIV WETRIC PLAN _[LUMEC MPTR SOWROLED3K- S| LED300K | 208V g 0 m B200GZ
H
3 [[POST TOP SITE LIGHT, FULL CUT OFF, TYPE LUMEC MPTR S0WOLEDSK-G3-LES 208(FINIS | LED 300K | 208V 91OW 10138 m 520062
mor H
S6__|EXTERIOR CANOPY DOWN LIGHT (FULL CUT OFF), SURFACE MOUNT, DANP LOCATION RATED NUVO 59650 LEDA0K | 120V B0W 0 m ARCHITECTURE

INTERIOR DESIGN

CANOPY FIXTURE 'S6",
TYPICAL FOR CANOPY

MPTR MetroScape post top

urban luminaire

PERMIT REVIEW SET

ASYMMETRICAL POST TOP
FIXTURE, ARROW DENOTES
DIRECTION OF LIGHT,

mimoe o 6 a B bt o o o8 e m TYPICAL
pero b R e FOR ALL 1 AND 82 FIXTURES

SYMMETRICAL POST TOP
FIXTURE TYPICAL FOR ALL
S3FIXTURES

H
g

Client Name
TOWNE BANK - FALLS OF NEUSE
SITE LIGHTING PLAN

0020 00 D0 00

0 08-30-2021
1_10-21-2021

1012012021 6:01:50 PM:Usersiwil turner\DocumentsiTowneBank-FON-MEP-R20,

ElE
g
SATCO S29650 = HE
s musow, oo oRTH o 3|3
SITE LIGHTING PLAN g|g
N EErr— 4. ALL POLE FIXTURES ARE SHOWN MOUNTED AT 15-0° ABOVE FINISHED = - HE
5 — pr—— ‘GRADE. LIGHT SOURCE SHALL NOT EXCEED THAT MOUNTING HEIGH SCALE: 20° CALCULATION SUMMARY i
THIDRIVE-UF| ||
H 2. LANDSCAPE TREE UP-LIGHTING IS NOT INCLUDED ON THS PHOTOMETRIC PARKIN
] PLAN. S [ canoey 2|2
2 AVERAGE |  26fc 19%
2 3. VALUES DO NOT INCLUDE CONTRIBUTION FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES
5 ‘OR DECORATIVE LIGHTING NOT SHOWN MAXMUM | 77t 183 20130
§ MNMOM | 07 69t
H 4. FOOTCANDLE VALUES DO NOT INCLUDE OBSTRUCTIONS FROM TRESS, © i
2 SHRUBS, LANDSCAPING, VEHICLES OR FENGING WAXMIN | 1101 271 ENGINEERING FIRM NUMBER: C-0110
Fl G S = BASS, NIXON & KENNEDY, INC.
£ 5. THERE SHALL BE NO PROHIBITED LIGHT SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN o 39 CONSULTING ENGINEERS
N RALEIGH UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE SECTION 7.43. .
z PR— 6310 CHAPEL HILL ROAD, SUTE 250
7| R e RALEIGH, N. C. 27607
3 PHONE: 919.851-4422
i FAX: 919.851-8968
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EXTENDED PARAPET

TOP OF PARAPET/
MECH. UNIT SCREEN

HEIGHT TO SCREEN
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

ARCHITECTURAL SITE REVIEW SUBMISSION

POST DEVELOPMENT GRADES:

TOP OF PARAPET

PROPOSED | PROPOSED | PROPOSED
Low HIGH | AVERAGE

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION:  OX-3-PL (OFFICE AND RESIDENTIAL MIXED USE)

'HARPS MILL ROAD 44163 44180 4172

370"
ToP OF ROGE FALLS OF NEUSEROAD | 44163 441.80 44172

o — e AVERAGE 44172
33441

a“or

_JOIST BEARING

__ SECOND FLOOR

z

FINISHED GRADE,

160"
__ TRANSPARENCY

120"

FIRSTFLOOR

0-0° (441.80)
AVERAGE GRADE
0-1° (441.72)

CURTAINWALL (69 SF)

i
43 RADIUSED GLASS 70

7-0° BLANK WALL SPACE

(441.80)

MAX. 30-0" ALLOWED

SOUTH ELEVATION (STREET-FACING FACADE) :
8= 10"

EXTENDED PARAPET
HEIGHT TO SCREEN

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

TOP OF PARAPET.
¥

TOP OF PARAPE!

g

NORTH ELEVATION - TRANSPARENCY

118" =1-0"

EXTENDED PARAPET
HEIGHT TO SCREEN

MECHANICAL EQUPMENT  yctor onit e

ECH. UNIT SCREEN

410"

TOP OF ROOF

3341

Jois’ BF_ANNGe

94

38-10]

174
TRANSPARENCY

411" BLANK WALL SPACE

AT SECOND FLOOR
® re B 50
98| 8 8 £ |]13-8] TRANSPAI ENCVe
=== -0
>
3 z
i | . LSl g B i 2
gz
Iveu| il |2
= z
e o e e o e bt . H
FINISHED GRADE . =t . : 1 = _FIRSTFLOOR
S o wisg 00" (441.80)
AVERAGE GRADE 48 - 38" |} RADIUSEDGLASS K
041" (441.72) CURTAINWALL (69 SF)
t

MAX. 30-0" ALLOWED

3 T

WEST ELEVATION (STREET-FACING FACADE)
18" 0"

UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE FOR CITY OF RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

REQUIRED PROVIDED
HEIGHT (PER 3.2.5]
PRINCIPAL BUILDING (MAX.) SET BY DISTRICT - 50 FT 416" MAX
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE (MAX.) 25FT 16 FT
FLOOR HEIGHTS (PER 3.2.5
GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION (MIN.) OFT OFT
GROUND STORY HEIGHT
(FLOOR TO FLOOR -MIN.): 1FT 16FT
UPPER STORY HEIGHT
(FLOOR TO FLOOR -MIN.) 9FT 16FT
TRANSPARENCY (PER 3.2.5) SOUTH WEST
GROUND STORY (MIN.): 33% 34% 42%
UPPER STORY (MIN.) 20% 23% 30%
BLANK WALL AREA (MAX.): 30FT T-OTMAX. | 4%11" MAX

TRANSPARENCY PERCENTAGE CALCULA T/ONS

'SOUTH WALL LOWER = 451 SF/ 1326 St WEST WALL LOWER = 424 SF/ 1004 SF = 42/0
SOUTH WALL UPPER = 431 SF /1897 SF = 3 WEST WALL UPPER = 427 SF / 1435 SF = 30%
NOTE: PILLARS IN FRONT OF CURTAINWALL WINDOWS DO NOT COUNT TOWARD TRANSPARANCY.

50% OF REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY BETWEEN 3-

SOUTH WALL: 33% OF 1326 SF = 438 SF X 50% = 219 SF REQUIRED 219 SF PROVIDED
CALCULATIONS: 150 SF (FLAT WALL) + 69 SF (CURVED GLASS BEHIND COLUMNS) = 219 SF

WEST WALL: 33% OF 1004 SF = 331 SF X 50% = 166 SF REQUIRED/ 192 SF PROVIDED
CALCULATIONS: 123 SF (FLAT WALL) + 69 SF (CURVED GLASS BEHIND COLUMNS) = 192 SF

e 7] PARAPETS GREATER THAN 40" HAVE BEEN INDICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ROOF-MOUNTED
370" z EQUIPMENT SCREENING REQUIREMENT AS OUTLINED IN UDO SECTION 7.2.5.2
TOP OF ROOF 13
_ = Ae o 180
£ | oo
8 : 3% wo
& . T.0. COLUMN
ELEVATION
FRONT ELEVATION AT DRIVE THRU
108" = 10"
16-0°
] e Toomorr®
SOUTH ELEVATION B 1
oo
FIRST FLOOR
o i ENLARGED PLAN AT SOUTH / WEST ELEVATION -
RADIUSED CURTAINWALL TRANSPARENCY I I
118" = 10"
SIDE ELEVATION AT DRIVE THRU
18" = 10"
EXTENDED PARAPET
HEIGHT TO SCREEN
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
‘ ' —— "
TOP OF PARAPET |

TOP or ROOF

TOP OF ROOF.

3311 % T war

SECOND FLOOR

s — =

N

FIRST FLOOR

& 0-0° (441.80) "

EAST ELEVATION
18" = 10"

¥

0 16'
SCALE: 118" = 1

NOTE: THIS SHEET TO BE PRINTED IN COLOR

ARCHITECTURE
INTERIOR DESIGN

ONE COLUNEUS CENTER SUTE 00

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

NEW BRANCH FOR
TOWNE BANK - FALLS OF NEUSE
ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS

429201
6252021
10-21-2021

3

ARCHITECTURAL SITE REVIEW SUBMITTAL

REVISED PER CITY COMMENTS
REVISED PER CITY COMMENTS

20130






